
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-318 Name: Amendment No. 2 to FA with La Tourette and PSA
with DD&A

Status:Type: BoS Agreement RMA Administration - Consent

File created: In control:6/7/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/22/2021

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-13636 with Denise Duffy &
Associates, Inc. to prepare the Environmental Impact Report for the LaTourette Subdivision Project
(PLN020090) where the Base Budget in the amount of $140,265 is increased by $21,794 to
$162,059, with no increase in the Contingency Budget of $21,040, for a total amount not to exceed
$183,099 and to extend the term for two additional years for a revised term of June 27, 2017 to June
30, 2023; and
b. Approve Amendment No. 2 to Funding Agreement No. 3 (Agreement No. A-13654) with Jeffrey
LaTourette for preparation of the Environmental Impact Report for the LaTourette Subdivision Project
(PLN020090) where the Base Budget in the amount of $140,265 is increased by $21,794 to
$162,059, with no increase in the Contingency Budget of $21,040, for a total amount not to exceed
$183,099 and to extend the term for two additional years for a revised term of June 27, 2017 to June
30, 2023; and
c. Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development or designee to execute
Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-13636, Amendment No. 2 to Funding
Agreement No. 3 (Agreement No. A-13654), and future amendments to the Agreements where the
amendments do not significantly alter the scope of work and do not exceed the original Agreement
amounts.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Amendment No. 2 to PSA with Denise Duffy & Associates, 3.
Attachment B – Amendment No. 2 to FA No. 3 with Jeffrey LaTourette, 4. Attachment C – Amendment
No. 1 to PSA with Denise Duffy & Associates, 5. Attachment D – Amendment No. 1 to FA No. 3 with
Jeffrey LaTourette, 6. Attachment E – Consent to Assignment with Jeffrey La Tourette, 7. Attachment F
– PSA with Denise Duffy & Associates, 8. Attachment G – FA No. 3 with Jeffrey and Monica
LaTourette, 9. Completed Board Order Item No. 91

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/22/2021 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

